as they in their absolute discretion thinks fit, notwithstanding that the monies so borrowed together with the monies already
borrowed by the Company and remaining outstanding shall be in excess of the  aggregate of the paid-up share capital and
free reserves,  but not exceeding ̀  150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores Only)  over and above the
paid-up share capital and  free reserves for the time being of the Company.”

6) To consider, and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as a SPECIAL RESOLUTION:

“RESOLVED that, the Report of Board of Directors of the Company to the shareholders on erosion of more than fifty percent